## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM492984

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2018

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Geomembrane Technologies Inc.		06/30/2018	Corporation: NOVA SCOTIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Evoqua Water Technologies Canada Ltd
Street Address:	370 Wilsey Road
City:	Fredericton
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	E3B 6E9
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: NEW BRUNSWICK

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4561549	GLOBAL COVER AND LINER
Registration Number:	2597080	GTI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9786147432

Email: susan.wright@evoqua.com

Susan Wright **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 10 Technology Drive

Address Line 4: Lowell, MASSACHUSETTS 01851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2017W00175US

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Gary Ganzi

Address Line 1: 10 Technology Drive

Lowell, MASSACHUSETTS 01851 Address Line 4:

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Susan Wright

SIGNATURE:	/Susan Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2018
Total Attachments: 3	
source=GTI Jurat and Amalagamation v	vith Schedule 1#page1.tif
source=GTI Jurat and Amalagamation v	vith Schedule 1#page2.tif
source=GTL Jurat and Amalagamation v	vith Schedule 1#page3.tif

# STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On this 13th day of September 13, 2018, I certify that the attached document is a true, exact, complete and unaltered photocopy made by Susan Wright of the CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION for GEOMEMBRANE TECHNOLOGIES INC. dated June 30, 2018.

Notary Public

ERIN FULLER
Notary Public
Massachusetts
Commission Expires Apr 17, 2020



# CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

# Registry Number

3318784

I hereby certify that

ADI SYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA INC.

GEOMEMBRANE TECHNOLOGIES INC.

have amalgamated pursuant to Section 134 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, as amended, and the name of the amalgamated company is:

EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES CANADA LTD.

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the company is limited.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

June 30, 2018

Date of Amalgamation

Mark Name	Country / Region				Registration Ren	Renewal Status	Status	Owner
		Application	Application	Application   Application   Registration   Number		Date		
GLOBAL COVERAND LINER US- (United States) 10/4/2012   85745350   7/1/2014   4561549	RUS- (United States)	10/4/2012	85745350	7/1/2014		7/1/2024	G - (Registered)	G- (Registered)   Geomembrane Technologies, Inc
GTI & OVAL Design	US- (United States) 7/23/2002 76/119888 7/20/2010	7/23/2002	76/119888	7/20/2010	2597080	7/20/2020	G - (Registered)	0/2020   G- (Registered)   Geomembrane Technologies, Inc

TRADEMARK REEL: 006451 FRAME: 0286

**RECORDED: 10/08/2018**